## AVISHKAR INFRA REALTY LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS JOY REALTY LIMITED)

Date: 18/04/2024

To,

## **BSE Limited**

Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

## **MSEI** Limited

Listing Compliance Department, Building A, Unit 205A, 2nd Floor, Piramal, Agastya Corporate Park, Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg, Kurla West, Kurla, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400070

**Scrip code: 508929** 

<u>Subject: Submission of Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the year ended March 31, 2024.</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above captioned subject we are hereby attaching herewith compliance certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (listing regulations) for the year ended March 31, 2024.

You are kindly requested to take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For AVISHKAR INFRA REALTY LIMITED (Formerly known as Joy Realty Limited)

KOMAL Digitally signed by KOMAL MANGHARAM KESHWANI Date: 2024.04.18 16:45:30 +05'30'

Komal keshwani Compliance Office & Company Secretary

Email id: Compliance.joyrealty@gmail.com

## AVISHKAR INFRA REALTY LIMITED (FORMERLY KNOWN AS JOY REALTY LIMITED)

April 11, 2024

To, BSE Limited

Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001. MSEI Limited

Listing Compliance Department, Building A, Unit 205A, 2nd Floor, Piramal, Agastya Corporate Park, Lal Bahadur Shastri Marg, Kurla West, Kurla, Mumbai, Maharashtra 400070

Dear Sir,

The state of the s

Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Pvt Ltd a Category-I, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA), registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration Number: INR000004058 during the period April 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024 (both days inclusive).

Yours faithfully, For Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd

1-

Name Designation Yours faithfully, For, Avishkar Infra Realty Limited (Formerly known as Joy Realty Limited)

Poojan Mehta Director & CFO

DIN: 07800003

Reg. Office: 301, Nector House, Vinayak CHS, beside parshwanrh Appartment, Baji Prabhu
Deshpande marg, vile Parle (w), Mumbai, Maharashtra- 400056
CIN: L65910MH1983PLC031230

Email id: Compliance.joyrealty@gmail.com